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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1842

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2016


TRAM-WAY PROJECT


1842.    SHRI RAJESH PANDEY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether tram-way project at Khushinagar railway station is pending with the Government and if so, the details thereof ;

(b) whether the Government has fixed any time frame for the

same; and


(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) : There is no railway station by the name of Khushinagar on

Indian Railways and there is no proposal for Tram-way Project at

Khushinagar town of Uttar Pradesh pending with the Ministry.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.


*****

